Case No: 3347610/2016



### **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant** Mr Y Mutumba

Respondent Alpha LSg Limited

### CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Under the provisions of Rule 69 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013, Judgment sent to the parties on 4 May 2018, is corrected as follows:

- 1. By deleting "claim" and inserting "complaints"
- 2. "was" and inserting "and breach of contract were".

Signed
Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto
Dated 9 May 2018
SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

### Important note to parties:

Any dates for the filing appeals or reviews are not changed by this certificate of correction and corrected judgment. These time limits still run from the date of the original judgment, or original judgment with reasons, when appealing.

Case No: 3347610/2016



# **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Y Mutumba

Respondent: Alpha LSG Limited

Heard at: Reading On: 20 April 2018

Before: Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Representation:

For the Claimant: Mr A O'Shea (Counsel)
For the Respondent: Mr D Mitchell (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT**

The claimant's **complaints** of unfair dismissal **and breach of contract were** presented outside the time limit for the presentation of complaints. The employment tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the claimant's complaint.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto
Date: 9 May 2018
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunals Office

#### Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.